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Participants List 
 

 
Dr. John Brennan, Professor Emeritus 
Open University, United Kingdom 
Honorary Research Fellow, Oxford University & Visiting Professor, University of Bath, 
United Kingdom 
John.Brennan@Education.ox.ac.uk 
 
Dr. Darjo Felda, Associate Professor & Vice Rector for Education  
University of Primorska, Slovenia 
Darjo.Felda@pef.UPr.si  
 
Dr. Peter Glavič, Professor Emeritus  
University of Maribor, Slovenia 
Head, University of Maribor Centre for Professors Emeriti and Retired Higher 
Education Teachers 
Peter.Glavic@UM.si 
 
Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus 
University of Maribor, Slovenia 
Program Coordinator, Inter-Municipality Initiative: Cross-border eCollaboration in the 
eRegion  
Secretary, Professors Emeriti Network 
Joze.Gricar@UM.si  
 
Mag. Primož Gričar, Senior Lecturer 
MLC Management and Law College Ljubljana, Slovenia 
Development Director, Sapphir d.o.o. Ljubljana 
& Project Manager, Information System SAP S/4HANA, University of Ljubljana 
Primoz.Gricar@Sapphir.si 
 
Jürgen Küssow, Vice Director, Head Network Services 
SLSP AG – Swiss Library Service Platform, Switzerland 
Juergen.Kuessow@SLSP.ch 
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Dr. Carole-Lynne Le Navenec, Associate Professor Emerita 
University of Calgary, Canada 
Program Co-Director, Emeriti Association of the University of Calgary 
& Board Member, College and University Retiree Associations of Canada – CURAC  
CLLeNave@UCalgary.ca 
 
Mag. Dunja Legat, Librarian, Assistant Director 
University of Maribor Library, Slovenia 
Dunja.Legat@UM.si   
 
Dr. Lučka Lorber, Associate Professor  
Former Vice Rector, University of Maribor, Slovenia 
Member of the Board, University of Maribor Centre for Professors Emeriti and Retired 
Higher Education Teachers  
Group Coordinator, University eLearning & eEducation Group  
Lucka.Lorber@guest.UM.si 
 
Dr. Tom O Mottl, Founder and President 
Community Networks for Aging in Place Alliance, Boston, Massachusetts, USA 
TOMottl@CNAPAlliance.org 
 
Christine O’Kelly, Age-Friendly Coordinator 
Age-Friendly University Global Network, Dublin City University, Ireland 
Christine.OKelly@DCU.ie 
 
Mateja Pongrac, Librarian, Head, Learning and Research Support Department & 
Head, Special Collections: The Austrian Reading Room and the Swiss Book Corner 
University of Maribor Library, Slovenia 
Mateja.Pongrac@UM.si 
 
Mag. Miro Pušnik, Director 
Central Technical Library, University of Ljubljana, Slovenia 
& President, National Council for Library Services of the Republic of Slovenia 
Miro.Pusnik@CTK.Uni-Lj.si  
 
Dr. Bernhard Schrefler, Professor Emeritus   
Department of Civil, Environmental and Architectural Engineering, University of 
Padua, Italy 
Bernhard.Schrefler@dicea.UniPd.it 
 
Dr. Adolf Šostar, Professor Emeritus 
University of Maribor, Slovenia 
Member of the Board, University of Maribor Centre for Professors Emeriti and Retired 
Higher Education Teachers  
Adolf.Sostar@UM.si  
 
Dr. Matjaž Štuhec, Quality Assurance Agency for Higher Education, Republic of 
Slovenia 
Matjaz.Stuhec@NAKVIS.si  
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